ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE:

The entry for Notice 02/2021 was extended until December 20: "Cátedra Presidente Lula":

The Directors of Instituto Lula make public the amendment to Notice 02/2021 that changes the schedule of entries in the Notice of "President Lula Chair: Self-determination in the Digital Age".

Until December 20th 2021, the undertaking of the registrations for the selection notice for the President Lula Chair is extended until 18h pm. According to the new schedule, the disclosure of applications accepted according to the verification of the documentation moves to Wednesday, November 23rd. Items of articles 2° and 5° to 10° of session IV of the Notice are amended. The other articles and dates remain as they are:

AMENDMENT to the NOTICE 02/2021 – INSTITUTO LUIZ INÁCIO LULA DA SILVA

The President of the Instituto Lula, in the of his powers

Resolve:

- Art 1³. Amend the terms of paragraph 2° and 5° to 10° of Public Notice 02/2021, referring to the registration and disclosure dates of the accepted applications, as described below:
 - "Art. 2° Applications must be submitted in English or Spanish, following the rules of this notice, by filling out the electronic form provided online by the Instituto Lula, with the attachment of the necessary and required documents by the deadline of December 20 2021."
 - "Art. 5° Applications for this Selection Notice "Cátedra Presidente Lula" must be submitted between December 1 2021 and December 20 2021, through an online form (bit.ly/researchchair). All information must be complete, with the required documentation attached in PDF format and activity plans as per annexes A and B... (continue)

IV - SCHEDULE OF THE SELECTION PROCESS

Art 6° – Starting and final dates of the whole selection process: December 1 2021 to December 21 2021

Art 7°- Submission of documentations: December 1 to December 30 2021

Art 8° - Phase 1: analysis of submitted documentation eligibility: December 20 2021

Art. 9°- Phase 2: analysis of proposals: December 21 to 23 2021

Art. 10° – Publication of the results of the selection process: December 30 2021

Art 2° The other clauses of the Notice remain unchanged.

São Paulo, December 16, 2021

Marcio Pochmann
Presidente do Instituto Lula